

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2441

Page 1, line 7, replace "and" with a comma

Page 1, line 8, after "miles" insert ", and that the superintendent of public instruction, using demographic and statistical data provided by an institution of higher education in this state, determines that the reorganized district will have a student population and an economic base sufficient to allow the provision of appropriate educational opportunities to its students for a period of at least ten years from the date of its reorganization or that the reorganized district will need to be maintained for a period of at least ten years from the date of its reorganization to serve students residing in a sparsely populated area of the state. A reorganized district may appeal the determination of the superintendent to the state board of public school education. A determination of the state board under this section is final"

Page 1, line 23, replace "Twenty-five" with "Fifty"

Page 2, line 7, replace "The" with "After all other statutory obligations have been met within the limits of legislative appropriations, the"

Page 2, line 11, replace "except that" with "provided" and replace "two" with "three"

Page 2, line 12, after the period insert "No reorganization bonus payable under this Act may exceed five hundred thousand dollars."

Page 2, line 14, after the period insert "If any funds remain in the grants - foundation aid and transportation line item after the obligations of this Act are met and after all other statutory obligations within the limits of legislative appropriations are met, the superintendent of public instruction shall distribute the funds as a separate and additional per student payment on a weighted basis as determined under chapter 15-40.1."

Re-number accordingly